FILE NO. 011151

RESOLUTION NO. 532-

[Resolution Commending Carl Anthony]

Resolution Commending Mr. Carl Anthony For his exemplary accomplishments and invaluable contributions to the citizens of the nine counties of the San Francisco Bay Area and further declaring June 27, 2001 as Carl Anthony Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Carl Anthony is the founder and Executive Director of the Urban Habitat Program (UHP), a non-profit environmental justice organization which advocates for sustainable urban development, creation of healthy urban environments, preservation of open space and livable communities as well as the promotion of social justice and multi-cultural urban leadership; and

WHEREAS, From 1991 to 1997, Carl Anthony was the President of Earth Island Institute, a non-profit organization dedicated to the conservation, preservation and restoration of the Earth's natural environment; and

WHEREAS, From 1993 through 1995, Carl Anthony was Chair and Principal Administrative Officer of the East Bay Conservation and Reinvestment Commission, created by former Congressman Ron Dellums to guide the federal policy in base conversion projects as well as to establish policy guidelines for the conversion and reuse of five military installations in Alameda County; and

SUPERVISOR TOM AMMIANO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WHERAS, Trained as an architect and town planner at Columbia University, Carl Anthony, began his professional career in the late 1960's in Harlem; and

WHEREAS, In 1970, through a William Kinne Fellowship, Carl Anthony traveled to West Africa to document life in various traditional villages which led him to deepen his respect for the natural environment, for natural processes such as the cycles of the seasons, climate and local natural resources as well as respect for local cultures; and

WHEREAS, Carl was further impressed by the way indigenous cultures shaped their environments with limited natural resources to meet basic needs as well as reflect human values; and

WHEREAS, In 1971, he was appointed Assistant Professor of Architecture at the University of California, Berkeley, where he conducted undergraduate and graduate studios, lectures, and seminars in energy conservation, site planning, social factors such as design determinants of architectural form, supervision of masters and doctoral work; and

WHEREAS, Carl Anthony has also distinguished himself by serving as a member in various organizations: adjunct member at the Columbia University of Graduate School of Architecture and Planning, member of the Visitors Committee and Environmental and Natural Resources Committee of the Stanford University Law School, faculty and advisory member of the College of Natural Resources at the University of

SUPERVISOR TOM AMMIANO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

۰.,

California, Berkeley, a Fellowship recipient at the Institute of Politics at Harvard University; and

WHEREAS, In 1979, Carl Anthony established his own urban design and architectural practice in which he and his associates integrated principles for the resolution of urban conflicts in their planning projects; and

WHEREAS, Working with 10 neighborhoods in North Omaha, he developed a multi-year master plan for a three square mile area of the City of Omaha, including tree planting, repair of sidewalks, rehabilitation of 600 homes and the creation of a community market; and

WHEREAS, As a consultant to Berkeley's Redevelopment Agency, he resolved a 15-year conflict over development of six acres of vacant City-owned land in Oceanview neighborhood, the oldest section of the community, and initiated a successful plan for affordable housing, historic preservation, and community economic development; and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the City and County of San Francisco does hereby commend Mr. Carl Anthony for his exemplary accomplishments and invaluable contributions to the citizens of the nine counties of the San Francisco Bay Area, especially for his tireless efforts towards the preservation, conservation and restoration of the natural environment, the promotion and advocacy of social justice and sustainable urban development, and the creation of livable communities

SUPERVISOR TOM AMMIANO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1

1 which reflect the deepest human values of peace, equity, community, 2 and partnership with the natural environment; now be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby declare June 27, 2001 as Carl Anthony Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR TOM AMMIANO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

J g



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011151

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Mr. Carl Anthony for his exemplary accomplishments and invaluable contributions to the citizens of the nine counties of the San Francisco Bay Area and further declaring June 27, 2001 as Carl Anthony Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

June 25, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin Absent: 3 - Newsom, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011151

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 25, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUL 0 6 2001

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.